		, ,	indicated in the description column in written word.		
ITEM No.	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	EXTENDED AMOUNT
GENER	RAL REQUIREM	ENTS			,
0.1	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 14,780.62	\$ 14,781
0.2	1	LS	Construction Entrance	\$ -	Included
0.3	1	LS	Project Staffing	\$ 95,249.18	\$ 95,249
0.4	1	LS	Temporary Facilities	\$ 1,917.62	\$ 1,918
0.5	1	LS	Miscellaneous/General Requirements/Cleanup	\$ 35,942.52	\$ 35,943
0.6	1	LS	Close-out	\$ 2,864.59	\$ 2,865
				SUBTOTAL	\$ 150,755
DEMOL	LITION				
1.1	365	SY	Concrete Pavement Removal	\$ 10.93	\$ 3,991
1.2	3,365	SY	Asphalt Pavement Removal	\$ 10.93	\$ 36,796
1.3	330	LF	Railroad Tracks Removal	\$ 16.40	\$ 5,413
1.4	2	EA	Storm Inlet Removal	\$ 1,701.49	\$ 3,403
1.5	110	LF	18" Storm Removal	\$ 34.07	\$ 3,747
1.6	2	EA	Sanitary Sewer Manhole Removal	\$ 910.89	\$ 1,822
1.7	110	LF	4" Sewer Removal	\$ 24.06	\$ 2,646
1.8	180	LF	8" Sewer Removal	\$ 23.26	\$ 4,186
			Fire Hydrant Removal		
1.9	2	EA		\$ 410.06	\$ 820

• • •			indicated in the description column in written word.		
ITEM No.	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	EXTENDED AMOUNT
EARTH	WORK				
2.1	6,800	CY	Excavation and Recompaction	\$ 6.56	\$ 44,615
2.2	2,470	CY	Haul Off - Spoil on Adjacent Site	\$ 4.92	\$ 12,154
2.3	3,950	CY	Haul Off - Spoil Off-Site	\$ 10.79	\$ 42,620
2.4	3.2	Acre	Site Prep, Clearing, Grubbing, Soil Removal	\$ 1,093.50	\$ 3,499
2.5	1	LS	Erosion Control	\$ 7,763.85	\$ 7,764
2.6	1	LS	Haul Off Utility Spoils	\$ 20,398.15	\$ 20,398
				SUBTOTAL	\$ 131,051
WATER	₹				
3.1	210	LF	6" PVC Waterline (C900)	\$ 39.19	\$ 8,231
3.2	50	LF	8" PVC Waterline (C900)	\$ 42.65	\$ 2,132
3.3	1,150	LF	12" PVC Waterline (C900)	\$ 89.90	\$ 103,385
3.4	1	EA	2" Meter (Irrigation)	\$ -	\$ -
3.5	3	EA	2" Service Tap	\$ 6,130.89	\$ 18,393
3.6	2	EA	3" Service Tap	\$ 1,835.99	\$ 3,672
3.7	8	EA	6" Valve	\$ 1,571.36	\$ 12,571
3.8	3	EA	8" Valve	\$ 694.74	\$ 2,084
3.9	12	EA	12" Valve Fire Hydrant	\$ 3,711.43	\$ 44,537
3.10	3	EA	Connect to Exist 2" Water	\$ 4,083.13	\$ 12,249
3.11	1	EA	Connect to Exist 8" Water	\$ -	\$ -
3.12	1	EA	Connect to Exist 12" Water	\$ 2,611.28	\$ 2,611
3.13	1	EA	Construction Staking	\$ 9,512.36	\$ 9,512
3.14	1,410	LF	Water Test	\$ 1.49	\$ 2,106
3.15	1,410	LF	Trench Safety	\$ 3.44	\$ 4,853
3.16	1,410	LF		\$ 5.59	\$ 7,882

		-		SUBTOTAL	\$ 234,21
ITEM No.	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	EXTENDED AMOUNT

ITEM No.	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	EXTENDED AMOUNT			
STORM	TORM DRAINAGE							
4.1	265	LF	18" Class III RCP	\$ 58.83	\$ 15,590			
4.2	375	LF	24" Class III RCP	\$ 78.88	\$ 29,580			
4.3	400	LF	30" Class III RCP	\$ 100.48	\$ 40,190			
4.4	1	EA	5' Curb Inlet	\$ 3,842.56	\$ 3,843			
4.5	4	EA	8' Curb Inlet	\$ 4,374.00	\$ 17,496			
4.6	3	EA	4' Manhole	\$ 6,200.14	\$ 18,600			
4.7	1	EA	Connection to Existing RCP	\$ 4,283.24	\$ 4,283			
4.8	1,040	LF	Trench Safety	\$ 4.67	\$ 4,857			
4.9	1,040	LF	Construction Staking	\$ 1.52	\$ 1,581			
				SUBTOTAL	\$ 136,021			

	indicated in the description column in written word.							
TEM No.	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	EXTENDED AMOUNT			
PAVING	)							
5.1	6,950	SY	Concrete Paving - 5" 4,000 PSI Paving	\$ 49.21	\$ 341,992			
5.2	3,450	SY	Concrete Paving - 6" 4,000 PSI Paving	\$ 68.89	\$ 237,672			
5.3	3,795	SY	6" Lime Stabilized Subgrade	\$ 9.84	\$ 37,348			
5.4	7,645	SY	6" Compacted Subgrade	\$ 6.56	\$ 50,159			
5.5	250	SY	Temporary 5" Asphalt Pavement	\$ 60.41	\$ 15,103			
5.6	46	CY	6" Crushed Limestone Subgrade (TXDOT Item 247)	\$ 21.87	\$ 1,006			
5.7	51	Ton	Lime (27 lbs / SY)	\$ -	\$ -			
5.8	730	SY	4" Concrete Paving (Sidewalk/Trail)	\$ 78.73	\$ 57,474			
5.9	110	LF	Sawcut & Remove Existing Concrete Curb & Gutter	\$ 13.12	\$ 1,443			
5.10	110	LF	Connect to Existing Street	\$ -	Included			
5.11	16	EA	Barrier Free Ramp	\$ 546.75	\$ 8,748			
5.12	1	LS	Striping / Signage	\$ 14,728.35	\$ 14,728			
5.12	1	LS	Construction Staking	\$ 10,955.78	\$ 10,956			
5.12	1	LS	Site Cauklking	\$ 15,626.11	\$ 15,626			
				SUBTOTAL	\$ 792,257			

ITEM No.	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	EXTENDED AMOUNT		
ELECT	ELECTRICAL & LIGHTING						
6.1	1	LS	Electrical Service and Panel Board	\$ 8,201.25	\$ 8,201		
6.2	1	LS	Conductors & Wiring	\$ 98,415.00	\$ 98,415		
6.3	48	EA	Light Pole Foundations	\$ 1,148.17	\$ 55,112		
6.4	27	EA	Hubell Lighting - Single	\$ 6,898.24	\$ 186,253		
6.5	21	EA	Hubell Lighting - Double	\$ 7,170.03	\$ 150,571		
6.6	23	EA	Convenience Outlets	\$ 437.40	\$ 10,060		
				SUBTOTAL	\$ 508,612		

ITEM No.	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	indicated in the description column in written word.  DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	EXTENDED AMOUNT
LANDSC	APE & IRRIGAT	TION			
7.1	26,293	SF	Cleaning & Grubbing	#VALUE!	With Earthwork
7.2	430	LF	Screen Wall	\$ 196.96	\$ 84,693
7.3	13	EA	Canopy Tree - Cedar Elm (4" Caliper 14' Height)	\$ 869.33	\$ 11,301
7.4	17	EA	Canopy Tree - Live Oak (4" Caliper 14' Height)	\$ 1,024.03	\$ 17,409
7.5	7	EA	Canopy Tree - Shumard Red Oak (4" Caliper 14' Height)	\$ 869.33	\$ 6,085
7.6	108	EA	Dwarf Southern Wax Myrtle (5 Gallon @ 36" OC)	\$ 27.34	\$ 2,952
7.7	97	EA	Green Cloud Texas Ranger (5 Gallon @ 36" OC)	\$ 26.24	\$ 2,546
7.8	83	EA	Rose Creek Abelia (3 Gallon @ 30" OC)	\$ 24.06	\$ 1,997
7.9	2,158	SF	Berkley Sedge (1 Gallon @ 18" OC)	\$ 5.03	\$ 10,865
7.10	4,130	SF	Purple Leaf Wintercreeper (1 Gallon @ 18" OC)	\$ 3.64	\$ 15,026
7.11	453	SF	Katie Ruellia (1 Gallon @ 15" OC)	\$ 7.17	\$ 3,248
7.12	19,264	SF	Bermuda Sod	\$ 0.55	\$ 10,533
7.13	816	LF	Steel Edging (3/16" x 4")	\$ 7.65	\$ 6,246
7.14	26,293	SF	Irrigation	\$ 1.97	\$ 51,854
7.15	7,029	SF	Bed Prep & Mulch	\$ 1.37	\$ 9,623
7.16	19,264	SF	Fine Grading & Bed Prep	\$ 0.43	\$ 8,338
7.17	1	LS	12 Month Warranty (All Planting)	\$ 2,187.00	\$ 2,187
7.18	1	LS	Irrigation Sleeves	\$ 4,374.00	\$ 4,374
!				SUBTOTAL	\$ 249,275
SpawGlass bases of Al	s is submitting this a DDs or DEDUCTs to	s a Lump Sum the base bid	n proposal. Quantities and unit cost listed above are for accounting purposes only and can not be used as the or stated alternates.	TOTAL BASE BID	\$ 2,265,015

Fill in unit prices and extended costs. Add divisions or categories and additional lines as needed to cover all proposed bid details. Quantities provided may be altered if deemed necessary by respondent.

Approximate quantities are included for your reference, actual quantities must be verified and included if different. No formulas are included in this spreadsheet. If this document is completed by hand, unit prices shall be indicated in the description column in written word.

ITEM No.	ESTIMATED	UNIT OF	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	EXTENDED AMOUNT
IIEM No.	QUANTITY	MEASURE	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	EXTENDED AMOUNT

#### ALTERNATES A, B & C

SANITA	ARY SEWER - A	ALTERNATI	E A		
8.1	30	LF	4" SDR-35 PVC Sewer Pipe	\$ 43.38	\$ 1,301
8.2	95	LF	6" SDR-35 PVC Sewer Pipe	\$ 46.90	\$ 4,455
8.3	420	LF	8" SDR-35 PVC Sewer Pipe	\$ 56.27	\$ 23,635
8.4	1	EA	Connect to Ex. 4' S.S. Manhole	\$ 2,949.74	\$ 2,950
8.5	3	EA	4' S.S. Manhole	\$ 8,634.67	\$ 25,904
8.6	2	EA	4" S.S. Plug	\$ 58.62	\$ 117
8.7	2	EA	6" S.S. Plug	\$ 64.48	\$ 129
8.8	3	EA	Clean Out	\$ 1,084.46	\$ 3,253
8.9	20	EA	Concrete Encasement	\$ 76.21	\$ 1,524
8.10	545	LF	Construction Staking	\$ 2.34	\$ 1,278
8.11	545	LF	Sewer Test	\$ 2.93	\$ 1,597
8.12	545	LF	Trench Safety	\$ 4.92	\$ 2,680
		•	•	SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE A	\$ 68,824

Fill in unit prices and extended costs. Add divisions or categories and additional lines as needed to cover all proposed bid details. Quantities provided may be altered if deemed necessary by respondent.

Approximate quantities are included for your reference, actual quantities must be verified and included if different. No formulas are included in this spreadsheet. If this document is completed by hand, unit prices shall be indicated in the description column in written word.

	maladed in the description column in whiten word.					
ITEM No.	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	EXTENDED AMOUNT	
EARTH	IWORK - ALTER	RNATE B				
9.1	6,800	CY	Excavation and Recompaction	\$ -	With Base	
9.2	2,470	CY	Haul Off - Spoil Off-Site ILO stockpiling at Tupps Site	\$ 23.50	\$ 58,033	
9.3	3.2	Acre	Site Prep, Clearing, Grubbing, Soil Removal	\$ -	With Base	
9.4	1	LS	Erosion Control	\$ -	With Base	
				SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE B	\$ 58,033	

PAVING	G - ALTERNATI	E C			
10.1	6,950	SY	Concrete Paving - 5" 4,000 PSI Paving	\$ -	With Base
10.2	3,450	SY	Concrete Paving - 6" 4,000 PSI Paving	\$ -	With Base
10.3	7,645	SY	6" Compacted Subgrade	\$ -	With Base
10.4	250	SY	Temporary 5" Asphalt Pavement	\$ -	With Base
10.5	678	CY	6" Crushed Limestone Subgrade (TXDOT Item 247)	\$ -	With Base
10.6	730	SY	4" Concrete Paving (Sidewalk/Trail)	\$ -	With Base
10.7	110	LF	Sawcut & Remove Existing Concrete Curb & Gutter	\$ -	With Base
10.8	110	LF	Connect to Existing Street	\$ -	With Base
10.9	16	EA	Barrier Free Ramp	\$ -	With Base
10.10	1	LS	Striping / Signage	\$ -	With Base
10.11	1	LS	Construction Staking	\$ -	With Base
10.12	1	LS	6" Limestone Flex Base Under 7" Pavement In Lieu of Lime Stabilization	\$ 29,726	\$ 29,726
10.13	1	LS	7" Paving In Lieu of 6" Paving	\$ 19,239	\$ 19,239
			,	SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE C	\$ 48,965

SpawGlass is submitting this as a Lump Sum proposal. Quantities and unit cost listed above are for accounting purposes only and can not be used as the bases of ADDs or DEDUCTs to the base bid or stated Alternates.	TOTAL BID W/ ALTERNATES A, B & C	\$ 2,440,837
---	-------------------------------------	--------------

Alternate D - Staff: Base bid assumes that this scope of work will be done concurrent with the Tupps Brewery project. If the East Louisiana Parking Lot project does not happen at the same time, ADD \$79,000 to the Base Bid.